VAN BUREN COUNTY QUORUM COURT RESOLUTION NO. <u>2015- 06</u>

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF VAN BUREN, STATE OF ARKANSAS, A RESOLUTION TO BE ENTITLED:

A RESOLUTION TO DECLARE A VACANCY ON THE VAN BUREN COUNTY QUORUM COURT DISTRICT #9 POSITION .

WHEREAS: The Van Buren County Quorum Court has the responsibility and legal obligation to declare a vacancy when needed; and

WHEREAS: Robert 'Bogie' Bramlett held the position until he passed away on June 28th, 2015; and

WHEREAS: There is a need to declare a vacancy for position #9 on the Van Buren County Quorum Court.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF VAN BUREN COUNTY, ARKANSAS THAT:

The Quorum Court of Van Buren County hereby declares a vacancy for position #9 on the Van Buren County Quorum Court.

APPROVED:		
_	Roger Hooper, County Judge	
. Cl. 1		
	APPROVED:_	Roger Hooper, County Judge